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1130
RADIO

KLEY RADIO provides the fac-
tories, stores and homes of South
Central Kansas with world-wide
news, every type music, farm
news, weather news, coverage of
special events and strong em-
phasis on local news.

Phone (316) FA 6-3341
Postal Box 724
WELLINGTON, KANSAS 67152
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" hd sl
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e
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RALPH J. BITZER
Consulting Engineers
St. Louis, Missouri

" Food Stores . ..

-Home Furnishings .

MARKET DATA:

Population
Households . . .. . .
AM Radio Homes
Automobiles
Spendable Income

RETAIL -SALES:

Drug Stores = -
Gen'l. Merchandise .
Apnarel Stores’

Auto Sales
Service Stations
*Total Retail Sales .

FARM DATA:

Population .
Gross Farm Income

Source: SRDS Consumer Data 1966.

..$1,606,921,500

$
$
$ ,
. $ 41,451,000
$
$
3
$

0.5 MVM
Coverage

606,830
201,510
198,940
261,080

198,273,000
27,588,000
106,931,000

37,394,000
195,884,000
77,642,000
843,312,000

43,850
$ 245,996,000

WELLINGTON is 1ocated 26 miles

south of Wichita and 20 miles
north of the Oklahoma border,
in the central Kansas plains where
wheat farming ranks first in all
the state of Kansas.

WELLINGTON is proud of the “old

home town” and its farming in-
fluence but — just as proud that
it is located near one of the
world's largest concentrated air-
craft construction centers: Wichi-
ta.

WELLINGTON {amilies share this

common interest in sub-contract
manufacturing plants which serve
Wichita aircraft plants: lamar,
Inc., makes aircraft accessories;
Machine Products, Inc. manufac-
tures parts and assemblies; Mid-
west, Inc. makes aircraft and mis-
sile parts; Welco, Inc. builds air-
craft spar and contour machined
parts. Clark Mfg. does aircraft
sheet metal manufacturing for air-
craft companies across the USA;
Oxwell, Inc. are aircraft part over-
haulers with world-wide service.
About 545 are now employed in
these industries.

WELLINGTON ot only supports

aircraft sub-contract services . . .
Concord Mobile Homes manu-
factures mobile homes with 80
employes; Sportsman Coach man-
ufactures camper bodies; Hunter
Milling division of Ross Indus-
tries manufactures wheat flour
and millfeed and employs 65 per-
sons. Santa Fe Railroad’s Plains
Division headquarters is located
here and employs 380 men and
women.

WELLINGTON is also the home of

KELLY (KLEY) Radio which pre-
sents a modern, clear channel
from 1130 Kec.

sound . ..

Phone (316) FA 6-3341
Postal Box 724
WELLINGTON, KANSAS 67152



MONTHLY PLAN-30 SECONDS

ADS PER MONTH 1MO.
1-99X 6.50
100X 4.50
200X 4.25

ANNUAL PLAN-30 SECONDS

300X 5.60 1200X
600X 5.25 1800X
900X 5.00 2400X

WEEKLY PLAN {1-5 DAYS) 30 SECONDS

40X 50X
4.50 4.25

REMOTE BROADCAST-2 Minute Segments

2 hour with six segments per hour 250.00
3 hour with six segments per hour 300.00
4 hour with six segments per hour 350.00

WEATHER OR NEWSCAST

Open & Close 4.00
Open & Close + 30 sec. ad. 7.00
13 Week Minimum

60 sec.: add 3.00

15 sec.: 60% applicable 30 sec. rate ALL RATES NET
5% Discount - Cash with Order

3.90
3.75
3.68

316-389-2203
316-848-3315
Effective 4-1-83
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This is the story of KBLT country, a rich tour state market - exploding with potentiai saies for

advertisers;

- advertisers who seek their business.

it's the story of KBLT and its significance to the people who live here and the

3

KBLT IS OWNED AND OPERATED BY CHEROKEE BROADCASTING CO., INC.

PRESIDENT

- JACK R. MAXTON

STUDIO AND OFFICES LOCATED 3.6 MILES NORTH OF RIVERTON, KANSAS, HWY 26

Rt. 1 Box 249
PHONE

GALENA, KANSAS

316-389-2203
316-848-3315

66739
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100,000 WATTS STEREO @ 100.3 MHZ
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Hays is located at the intersection of Interstate 70 e A, e . R o E 5 Minutes 8.90 7.60 6.65 5.95 5.35 4.45 4.00 p
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Along with a dynamic and progressive downtown b . 5 )
shopping area, Hays boasts an enclosed Mall shop- KAYS Radio s no.:m_mo_‘om the  *‘local station’ by : @® Rates are net to station
ping center as well as many newly developed local many communities in Northwest Kansas because of

and national firms located on 6 lane Vine street. In complete weather radar, sports and local news cover- i

addition there are many retail areas of the city which age of interest to these communities. j x E C m RADIO SALES HOT LINE 913 625-2578

help compliment the many manufacturing and ser-

vies me leearicd herer KAYS Radio programs for general interest with com-
prehensive news, weather and sports. An exten- b 2300 Hall Street, Box 817, Hays, Kansas 67601
Hays is the home of Fort Hays Kansas State College, sive play-by-play sports schedule covers state .
one of the six state Colleges and Universities in Kan- and local football, basketball and baseball. MUSIC: ; . R i = — -
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*THE BIG HORIZON"

KUPK (FM):

KUPK-AM & KUPK-FM
Garden City, Serving Western Kansas
KUPK: 5,000 Watts; 1050kc
ERP 11,000 Watts; 97.3mc — Antenna Height 230 Ft.
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KUPK Western Kansas
0.5 MV/M ~ 37 Counties

Inc., N.Y.C., Map Makers

Population

Homes

Passenger Cars

Total Retail Sales
Food Store Sales
Drug Store Sales
Avutomotive Sales
Service Station Sales

Farm Population

Gross Farm Income

264,200
82,450
129,110
$567,010,000
89,295,000
15,717,000
121,299,000
51,535,000
39,600
$553,692,000

RFD 1

Garden City, Kansas 67846

Source: SRDS estimates as of 1-1-69 (Population and Passenger Cors) and 1968 (Retail Sales and Gross Farm Income).
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Located in the Gyp Hills area of Southern Kansas KWSK serves over
55,000 listeners in this growing wheat, oil and cattle region, Write or
phone 1570 for further details on this ever increasing market,
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APPROXIMATE
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FIRST CIRCLE

103,900
38,020

50,640
153,195,000.00

SECOND CIRCLE
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Population ...
Households . . ..
AM Radio Homes
Automobiles
Spendable Income

RETAIL -SALES:

KLEY RADIO provides the fac Drog Srores "7
tories, stores and homes of South Gen'l. Merchandise
Central Kansas with world-wide ' Apparel Stores "
news, every type music, farm -Home Furnishings .
news, weather news, coverage of Auto Sales ...
special events and strong em- E?Q{;C'eRittztiiogsles '
phasis on local news. '
FARM DATA:
Phone (316) FA 6-3341 Gy O

Postal Box 724
WELLINGTON, KANSAS 67152

MARKET DATA:

.$1,606,921,500

$
$
$
-3
-3
$
$
$

$

Source: SRDS Consumer Data 1966.

0.5 MVM
Coverage

606,830
201,510
198,940
261,080

198,273,000
27,588,000
106,931,000
41,451,000
37,394,000
195,884,000
77.642,000
843,312,000

43,850
245,996,000

WELLINGTON i jncated 26 miles

south of Wichita and 20 miles
north of the Oklahoma bhorder,
in the central Kansas plains where
wheat farming ranks first in all
the state of Kansas.

WELLINGTON is proud of the “old

home town" and its farming in-
fluence but— just as proud that
it is located near one of the
world's largest concentrated air-
craft construction centers: Wichi-
ta.

WELLINGTON {3milies share this

common interest in sub-contract
manufacturing plants which serve
Wichita aircraft plants: Lamar,
Inc., makes aircraft accessories;
Machine Products, Inc. manufac-
tures parts and assemblies; Mid-
west, Inc. makes aircraft and mis-
sile parts; Welco, Inc. builds air-
craft spar and contour machined
parts. Clark Mfg. does aircraft

- sheet metal manufacturing for air-

craft companies across the USA;
Oxwell, Inc. are aircraft part over-
haulers with world-wide service.
About 545 are now employed in
these industries.

WELLINGTON 10t only supports

aircraft sub-contract services . . .
Concord Mobile Homes manu-
factures mobile homes with 80
employes; Sportsman Coach man-
ufactures camper bodies; Hunter
Milling division of Ross Indus-
tries manufactures wheat flour
and millfeed and employs 65 per-
sons. Santa Fe Railroad's Plains
Division headquarters is located
here and employs 380 men and
women.

WELLINGTON s also the home of

KELLY (KLEY) Radio which pre-
sents a modern, clear channel
sound . .. from 1130 Kc.

Phone (316) FA 6-3341
Postal Box 724
WELLINGTON, KANSAS 67152
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950 Radio Program Schedule

Providing you with
Music

News AM

the finest in
Inspirational Programming

Weather
Sports RADIO
500 Watts
KJRG 950 KH:
— Studios - Offices - Transmitters —
209 Meridian Road
P.O. Box 567

Inspirational, Informational

Newton, Kansas 67114 .
Radio

Telephone: (316) 283-5150



6:00
6:01
6:05
6:30
6:55
7:00
7:30

7:45
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
9:45
9:49
9:55
10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00

11:30
12:00
12:18
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:45
12:50

1:00

1:30

l :45
2.00
2:30
3:00
3:11
3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:14

PROGRAM SCHEDULE — KJRG-AM 950 KHZ

MONDAY thru FRIDAY

AM. SignOn . ..
News & Weather

Ag Report

Music

News & Weather
Back To The Bible
Christian Fellowship
Hour

Chapel Of The Air
Morning Chapel Hour
Insight For Living
Biola Hour

Word Of Praphecy
Grain Markets

Music

News & Weather
Gospel Hour

Heaven & Home Hour
Christian Jew

SW Radio Church of
The Air

Back To The Bible
News

Markets

Weather

Sports

Bulletin Board

Noon Commodities
Swap Shop

Haven Of Rest
Missianary
Evangelism

Everyday With Jesus
Focus On The Family
Thru The Bible

News & Markets
Music

Radio Bible Class
Music

News & Markets
Music

Voice Of Victory
Glorious Gospel Hour
Evening Music, News
& Weather Till Local
Sunset PM Sign Off

SATURDAY

6:00
6:01
6:05
6:30
6:55
7:00
7:30
7:35

7:45
8:00
8:]5
8:30
9:00
9:30
9:40
9.45
10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:18
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:45
12:50
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:05
3: ] 5
4:00
4:05
4:15
4:45
5:14

AM SignOn . . .
News & Weather

Ag Report

Music

News & Weather
Back To The Bible
Local & Regional News
Harvey County Home
Economist Report
Chapel Of The Air
Children’s Bible Club
Here's How

Birthday Club

Music

News & Weother
Berean Academy
Way Of Life

Radio Bible Class
Heaven & Home Hour
Music

Dave Breese Reports
Back To The Bible
News

Markets

Weather

Sports

Bulletin Board

Noon Commodities
Swap Shop

Children's Bible Hour
Unshackled

Focus On The Family
Family Altar Broadcast
News & Weather
Church Announcements
Music

News & Weother
Story Book Hour
Music

Glorious Gospel Hour
Evening Music, News
& Weather Till Local
Sunset PM Sign Off

SUNDAY

6:00
6:01
6:30
7:00
7:05
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:30
12:00

12:05

12:10
12:15
12:45
1:00
1:30
1:45
2:.00
2:45
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:05
5:00
5:05

AM Sign On . ..
Community Window
Morning Serenade
News & Weather
Music

Bible Study Time
Time And Eternity
Revival Time

The Calvary Hour
Hour Of Faith

Grace Bible Church
First Mennonite
Church Service
Faith Crusader Time
World & National
News

Regional & local
News

Weather

Music

Voice Of Victory
God's Holf Hour
Decision Time

Focus

Music

Mexican Mission
Radio Bible Class
Music

Berean Academy
Music

News

Evening Music, News
& Weather Till Lacal
Sunset PM Sign Off

KOEZ-FM 92 STEREO MUSIC 24 HOURS A DAY
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RATE CARD NO. 1 EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 1983
NET TO KQQF

7

Do 9
UsTeEa
P.O. BOX 566
COFFEYVILLE, KANSAS 67337-0566
316-251-3800

Time Frames: 6:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m.; 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m;
3:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.; 7:00 p.m. to 12:00 p.m.

ROTATING
30 Seconds 80 Seconds
1 Time per week $ 7.50 $10.00
6 Times per week 7.00 9.50
12 Times per week 6.50 9.00
24 Times per week 6.00 8.50
36 Times per week : 5.50 8.00

GUARANTEED TIMES

1 Time per week 9.00 12.00
6 Times per week 8.40 11.40
12 Times per week 7.80 10.80
24 Times per week 7.20 10.20
36 Times per week 6.60 9.60

5% Discount for 13 Consecutive weeks
10% Discount for 26 Consecutive weeks
15% Discount for 52 consecutive weeks

FM Stereo on 92.1
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Recent market data for listening area

Population 367,185 Spendable income
Households . 117,683 Retail sales .

Farm population . 44,630 Gross farm income .
Passenger cars . 162,698 Food sales.

Service station sales . $62,5689,900 Automotive .
Apparel. 22,865,550 General mdse. .
Drug Sales. 20,927,100 Home furnishings

$1,418,200,852

752,907,000
422,014,250
106,965,550
141,473,050
90,909,800
32,591,900

Fort Riley with annual expenditures over $217 million is only 8 miles from Manhattan.

Kansas State University’s 1973-74 budget of $70 million is spent primarily in Manhattan. Nearly 70% of this is

salaries and wages.
Nearly 20,000 military men and women are stationed at nearby Ft. Riley.

Kansas State University’s enrollment is over 15,000.

Three federal lakes draw millions of visitors to our listening area:

Reservoir Size Shoreline miles Distance from

Manhattan
Tuttle Creek 16,000 acres 110 6 miles 1,300,000
Miiford 16,000 acres 163 25 miles 1,913,000
Council Grove 2,860 37 28 miles 1,300,000

Annual visitors

KMAN Radio 500 watts daytime 1350 khz  Lowell E. Jack, Generai Manager
2414 Casement Road P. O. Box 1350 Manhattan, Kansas 66502
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Serving & Selling Salima Sinee 1937, .....
/ Crete
- o . o
u\.l ® Geneva Wilber
KEARNEY ADAMS CLAY FILLMORE | SALINE o
- @ . Beatrice
Franklin® Red Cloud ° Falrbury Pawnee Ci.ty
e - ® NEBRASKA
FRANKLIN | __ WEBSTER | NUCKOULS | TuAYER ".”E’fs"_". NG BRECINES
KANSAS o °
Smith Center [ ] S :n Marysville
g Mankato g ® MARSHALL
REPOUBUC Blue Rlpidu.
A % WASHINGTON NEMAHA
PNILL;PS SMITH |JEWELL Concordia ‘MCKSON
Stockton Q ™
Osbo.rne . Beloit Glasco P ®
| CLOUD Clay Center }
ROOKS MITCHELL ¥
ELLIS (:‘s:;);;r:f Lincoln AL ) A ! 3 Topeka(T
R mﬂ:_"%:::‘szg.h } | WABAUNSEE
O OTTA o T
Hays RO 1 LINCOLN SAU;:;A& f’“’; Abilene S . _z_;%:;ﬂl’_
TRy = DICKINSON ' ]
E""‘:ul S C.E! an@)]  Merymount College o [L¥oN
Herington Council Grove
BARTON DEEEEE— o P
ELLSWORTH Mcl‘HERSON MARION MORRIS Osage City
— ° RICE Lindsborg O CHASE
McPherson .. n Emporia
OGn-t Bend g Marlo [ ]
\\ ./
I%/ " O Newton GREENWOOD
(V& - BUTLER
3 HARVEY / oL 8SSq
SEDGWICK EiDorado | {5ed s ‘g/ “\;
> ] iq \"L:_ ':'k.;
e AN d:-
\ - (A /(D American
V/’ \\., Information
./ Radio Matwork
FE T VNG B 2 N S - 0.5 MVM
4 ( ¢ r] Y Y | J,«-( ,”’ . =
P __\_/ \\ \- / {/‘\ t . . .j. et @aua coverage
N F';\ AR % ; Population ......... 1,249,550
S /‘f__._] r "_‘;jj_'. el Househalds ........ 391,980
T ' ' AN Radio Homes . ... 389,970
1150 KC Full im Spendable Income ... $  3,311,163,000
T 1 Y = __\.; ‘ RETAIL SALES ....$ 2,119,992,000
! i ﬁ 51 b Vi g B Food Stores ....... $ 376,585,000
E < lJ W ; ,A‘\ 1 ! rgj Drug Stores ....... $ 64,393,000
T me Dept. Stores . ...... $ 225,175,000
Total Impact News for the Whole ~ Apparel Shops ... $ 92,761,000
~  Family including American INFOR- Homefurnishings . . .. $ 97,528,000
. MATION RADIO Network News... Auto Sales .. ...... $ 440,743,000
Service Stations. . ... $ 204,727,000
SALINA BROADCASTING INC. Auto Qwnership . ... 537,890
625 East Crawtord Street Farm Population .. ... 139,150
Phone 913-823-3701 Farm Income ...... $ 997,772,000
salma) Bgansas Qﬂllnf‘F~ CRNC Cancumar Nata 1000 A

In the center of a great farming re-
gion, SALINA is situated 125 miles
west of Topeka; 90 miles north of
Wichita,

SALINA has 111 manufacturers
and processnrs. Foremost industry
is milling of flour. Other industries
include processing of farm grains
and products, meat packing, dairy
and poultry products.

SALINA is a transportation center,
with seven (7) flights daily via
Frontier Airlines and four railroads

. Union Pecific, Missouri Pacific,
Senta Fe and Rock Isfand.

KSAL RADIO ... on the air since
1937, is the only fulltime station in
the Salina market ... there's no
other fulltime broadcast . service
within a 65-mile radius. KSAL
RADIO broadcasts at 1150 kc with
5,000 watts and is owned by Stuart
Broadcastmg Company.

KSAL Coverage ... a total of 49
counties within the primary 0.5
MVM contour ... and the 38 coun-

. ties in Kansas represents these im-

portant facts: 37% of the total land
area of Kansas; 22'%% of the state's
population ... 26.9% of its homes
and 27% of its total retail sales. The

. 4%-county primary coverage in-

cludes more than 391,000 homes.

KSAL PROGRAMMING ... is de-
signed to serve the total family.
NEWS: local news every hour, live
mobile reports, news blocks, plus
news from American Information
Radio Network ... FARM: live-
stock and grain markets, auctions,
ag reports ... SPORTS: play-by-
play college and high school foot-
ball & basketball games, 2 daily
sports programs ... EDITORIALS

. TALK programs on a variety of
audience-interest subjects ... MU-
SIC: middle-of-the-road plus top
standards, showtunes, classicals . ..
comprehensive programming every
minute,

Advertising Representatives:
McGAVREN-GUILD/PGW RADIO
and in Denver . ..

BOD HIX COMPANY

Covering Nebraska .

PAUL “P.m"' A[‘rLS

W e

Prepared & Copyrighted by:
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TOPEKA, KANSAS

SOLID GOLD AND LIVE DEE-JAYS

Playing the hits of your happiest days....

P.O. BOX 1490 « TOPEKA, KANSAS 66601
PHONE 913-234-3444

RATES

= BLAIR RADIO
Effective: August 1, 19
.. Rate Card # 4
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LOfFEY Linn

GREEN WOOD

woonsSoN | ALLEN

SINGLE RATE FOR EACH TIME PERIOD-FOR FACH COMMERCIAL LENGTH

DRIVE-TIMES: 6am-10am & 3pm-7pm

Monday-Saturday

60 seconds....... $ 11.00

30 seconds...,...$ 9.00
DAY-TIME: 10am-3pm & ALL DAY SUNDAY

60 seconds.......% 9.00

30 secondS.s e 7.00
EVENING: 7pm-12Midnight
Monday-Saturday

60 secondS..v..x. $ 7.00

30 secondS... ... $ 5.00

BTA & ROS: 24 Hours
All Days-All Times
60 seconds.,.$ 8.00
30 seconds...$ 6.00

JONTHLY PACKAGES:

1/3 Drive, 1/3 Day,1/3 Eve,
100 Sixty sec....$ 790.00
100 Thirty sec...$ 590.00

*IXED POSITION & NEWSCASTS

Add...$1.00 per spot.
(Fixed=designated within
specified hour)

THE GOLD ONE
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RUPK KUPK-AM & KUPK-FH P.0.Box 798

RFD 1
radlo Garden City, Serving Western Kansas

7 " Garden City, Kansas 67846
"THE BIG HORIZON KUPK: 5,000 Watts; 1050kc

KUPK (FM): ERP 11,000 Watts; 97.3mc ~ Antenna Height 230 Ft.
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SCALE OF MILES

Copyright by Hagstrom Company, Inc., N.Y.C., Map Makers

KUPK Western Kansas
0.5 MY/M - 37 Counties

Populatian 264,200
Homes 82,450
Passenger Cars 129,110
Total Retail Sales $567,010,000
Food Store Sales 89,295,000
Drug Store Sales 15,717,000
Automotive Sales 121,299,000
Service Station Sales 51,535,000
Farm Populatian 39,600
Gross Farm Income $553,692,000

Source; SRDS estimates as of 1-1-69 (Population and Pessunger Cars) and 1968 (Retail Sales and Gross Farm Income).
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Abilene, Kansas

KABI AM & FM RADIO serves
Dickinson County and ten other
agriculturally-rich counties in north
central Kansas.

KABI-AM
1560 Radio

KABI-FM
98.3 Radio

KABI RADIO, Inc.
Studios in Sunflower Hotel
Postal Box 455
Phone (913) 263-1560

Abilene, Kan. 67410

Hillsboro

©WELCH

E:;c""': Contours by:

RADIO VIR N. JAMES

CODE Consulting Engineers

.®| Denver, Colorado
0.5 MVM

Market Data: Coverage
Population . 229,800
Households ... . ___ 68,930
AM Radio Homes __________ 67,930

Spendable Income _______. $520,594,000

RETAILSALES . $345,846,000
Food Sales . _________. $ 58,765,000
Drug Sales ___________________ $ 8,367,000
Gen’l Merchandise .. $ 47,401,000
Apparel Sales ____________ $ 13,022,000
Homefurnishings _________ $ 14,219,000
Auto Sales .. $ 74,565,000
Service Stations ____________ $ 35,808,000
Auto Ownership .. 92,740
Farm Population _________ 25,600

Farm Income ... $184,000,000
SOURCE: SRDS Consumer Data 1968.©

Abilene, Kansas

ABILENE, KANSAS...is a grow-
ing city~of 8,788 . . . in the heart of
the ""Breadbasket of America” at
the junction of Interstate 70 and
K-15.

ABILENE is widely known as a
tourist center. Once the wildest
boomtown on the Old West fron-
tier, western terminus of the rail-
road and end of the Chisholm Trail
... the city is now the site of the
Eisenhower Center, Museum, Li-
brary, Meditation Chapel and the
Eisenhower Home where General
(and President) Dwight D. Eisen-
hower lived many years. Today,
more than 300,000 annually come
to see the Eisenhower development.
”0ld Abilene Town" has been au-
thentically re-created and attracts
thousands, too.

ABILENE is the center of diversi-
fied agriculture on a mammoth
scale. Wheat remains the major crop

" ...and it is a growing cattle feed-
%ing center.

ABILENE's Primary Industries are
in Flour and Feed milling ... but
there are other industries including
a steel products manufacturer, con-
crete plant, beverage bottlers, build-
ing panel manufacturers, cooking
utensils ... the Ehrsam Manufac-
turing Co. builds heavy industrial
equipment. Abilene is the home of
the A. L. Duckwall Stores Co., a
variety store chain operating 108
stares in several western states.

ABILENE is noted for its recrea-
tional advantages ... home of the
Greyhound Coursing Association,
home of the largest free fair in Kan-
sas, -near the Milford Dam and Tut-
tle Creek resort area.

KABI RADIO is a good music sta-
tion . . . presenting variety program-
ming ... world, state and local
news; farm & ranch news, livestock
market reports, weather reports,
grain markets and futures, full
sports news, public events news and
public service coverage PLUS the
15-Minute daily 'Pug Phillips
Show,"” a favorite for years. .. and
direct fire-police reports.

Prepared & Copyrighted by:
ALLIED CREATIVE SERVICES
Prescott, Arizona 86301
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Population:

Metropolitan Kansas City................
Within 0.5 MV/M contour
Within 0.1 MV/M contour...............
Total population served by WHB

1,327,521
3,870,000
10,060,000°
13,530,000°

Radio Homes:

Metropolitan Kansas City
Within 100 mile radius......................
Within 0.5 MV/M contour
Within 0.1 MV/M contour................
Radio homes served by WHB

407,130°
811,389°
1,200,000°
3,140,000°
4,340,000

YR - B

10,000 watts

Sources:

5 u

Map Contours by A, Eart Cullum,
Dallas, Texas

10¢ 200

Scale of Miles

1Kansas City Planning Commission Estimate, 1967. Metro
Area includes Jackson, Clay, Cass, Platte Counties in Mis-
souri; Johnson, Wyandotte Counties, Kansas.

2fstimates based on Census Bureau reports.
3SRDS Consumer Market Data, Jan., 1968.
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Abilene, Kansas Market Data: Coverage
KABI AM & FM RADIO serves Population 229,800
Dickinson County and ten other Households 68,930
agriculturally-rich counties in north AM Radio Homes __________ 67,930

central Kansas. Spendable Income _______. $520,594,000

RETAIL SALES . $345,846,000

KABI-AM Food Sales $ 58,765,000

- Drug Sales ... . $ 8,367,000

1560 Radio Gen’l Merchandise ____. _$ 47,401,000
KABI- Apparel Sales . $ 13,022,000
I Fb.‘ Homefurnishings __________ $ 14,219,000

98.3 Radio Auto Sales $ 74,565,000
Service Stations ____________ $ 35,808,000

KABI RADIO, Inc. Auto Ownership . 92,740
Studios in Sunflower Hotel Farm Population _ 25,600

Postal Box 455
Phone (313) 263-1560

Abilene, Kan. 67410

Farm Income .. $184,000,000
SOURCE: SRDS Consumer Data 1968.©

Abilene, Kansas

ABILENE, KANSAS...is a grow-
ing city~of 8,788 . .. in the heart of
the “‘Breadbasket of America” at
the junction of Interstate 70 and
K-15.

ABILENE is widely known as a
tourist center. Once the wildest
boomtown on the Old West fron-
tier, western terminus of the rail-
road and end of the Chisholm Trail
... the city is now the site of the
Eisenhower Center, Museum, Li-
brary, Meditation Chapel and the
Eisenhower Home where General
(and President) Dwight D. Eisen-
hower lived many years. Today,
more than 300,000 annually came
to see the Eisenhower development.
"0ld Abilene Town” has been au-
thentically re-created and attracts
thousands, too.

ABILENE is the center of diversi-
fied agriculture on a mammoth
scale. Wheat remains the major crop

. and it is a growing cattle feed-
ing center.

ABILENE's Primary Industries are
in Flour and Feed milling ... but
there are other industries including
a steel products manufacturer, con-
crete plant, beverage bottlers, build-
ing panel manufacturers, cooking
utensils ... the Ehrsam Manufac-
turing Co. builds heavy industrial
equipment. Abilene is the home of
the A. L. Duckwall Stores Co., a
variety store chain operating 108
stores in several western states.

ABILENE is noted for its recrea-
tional advantages ... home of the
Greyhound Coursing Association,
home of the largest free fair in Kan-
sas, near the Milford Dam and Tut-
tle Creek resort area.

KABI RADIO is a good music sta-
tion . .. presenting variety program-
ming ... world, state and local
news; farm & ranch news, livestock
market reports, weather reports,
grain markets and futures, full
sports news, public events news and
public service coverage PLUS the
15-Minute daily "“Pug Phillips
Show," a favorite for years. .. and
direct fire-police reports.

Prepared & Copyrighted by: :
ALLIED CREATIVE SERVICES
Prescott, Arizona 86301
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Number 46
(Net to Station)

Effective March 1, 1982
Thru February 28, 1983

BLUESTEM BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

P. O. Box 968
Emporia, Kansas 66801
(316) 342-1400

Serving Eastern Kansas
With Information

1000 WATTS DAY
250 WATTS NIGHT
1400 KHz

Information
Radio Network
MEMBER: Kansas Association of Broadcasters
National Association of Broadcasters
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THE RADIO VOICE FOR
THE HEART OF EASTERN KANSAS
Daytime AM — 250 Watts at 1220 KC
Fulltime FM — 6700 Watts ot 95.7 MC

® The Only Local Advertising Medium
Covering the Entire Trade Area.

® Emphasis on Local News, Sports,
Features and Adult Music.

KLOFFO

OTTAWA BROADCASTING CO.
Roderick B. Cupp, Manager

The 0.5 MVM AM contour and the 50 UVM-FM contour are virtually the same. The Composite outline of the
two is for convenient reference. The HEART-sha

ped area is Ottawa's Local Trading Zone.

AM & FM RADIO for the
going, growing HEART of
EASTERN_ KANSAS

National Representative:
GEO. T. HOPEWELL, Inc.

P. O. Box 16 Phone CHerry 2-1220
OTTAWA, KANSAS
1\_I\lig'gin s Withir]t
» 0

MARKET D ATA‘ rzao':gg C'::n“\;t’z]rasglee
Population ................. 68,700 474,100
Households ................ 22,410 142,580
AM Radio Homes............ 20,820 131,800
Automobiles ................ 28,360 197,870
Spendable income .......... $108,622,000 1,071,100,000
RETAIL SALES:
Food Stores ................ $ 17,939,000 131,640,000
Drug Stores ................ $ 2,237,000 20,102,000
Gen’l. Merchandise ......... $ 4,841,000 52,127,000
Apparel Stores .............. $ 2,389,000 25,931,000
Home Furnishings .......... $ 2,576,000 23,253,000
Auto Sales ................. $ 16,583,000 95,303,000
Service Stations ............ $ 7,564,000 50,166,000
**Total Retail Sales...... ... $ 75,949,000 509,765,000
FARM DATA: :
Farm Population ............ 22,100 47,700
Gross Farm Income.......... $ 68,655,000 160,100,000

SOURCE: SRDS Consumer Market Data.

Prepared by MARKET DATA ASSOCIATES




RADIO STATION

in

INDEPENDENCE, KANS.

FM 101.7 MHz AM 1010 KHz
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FORMAT:
PROGRESSIVE COUNTRY

FM 101.7

EMPORIA’S PERSONALITY
RADIO WITH
ENTERTAINMENT
24 HOURS A DAY

1013 West 12th

Emporia, Kansas 66801 J U N E 1 ’ 1985

316-343-8525



FM101.7

PRIME TIME

6:00 AM - 9:00 AM
11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
3:00 PM - 6:00 PM

:30 SEC 10.00 :60 SEC 12.00

TOTAL AUDIENCE PLAN

50% Prime 50% Ros
:30 SEC :60 SEC

6X 9.50 11.50
12X 9.00 11.00
24X 8.50 10.50
48X 8.00 10.00

RUN OF SCHEDULE

5:00 AM to Midnight
:30 SEC :60 SEC

6X 8.50 10.50
12X 8.00 10.00
24X 7.50 9.50

48X 7.00 9.00

ANNUAL FREQUENCY
DISCOUNTS

BULK PLAN TAP

:30 SEC :60 SEC
500X 7.00 9.00
750X 6.75 8.75
1000X  6.50 8.50
1500X 6.25 8.25

BULK PLAN ROS

:30 SEC :60 SEC
500X 6.00 8.00
750X 5.75 1.75
1000X  5.50 7.50
1500X  5.25 1.25

BULK PLAN EARLY MORNING

12:00 AM to 5:00 AM

:30 SEC :60 SEC
500X 5.00 7.00
750X 4.75 6.75
1000X 4.50 6.50

SPECIAL PROGRAMMING

UPON REQUEST

SPECIAL PROGRAMMING

Mid America Ag Network

ABC News - Top every hour
KEGS Weather Scan

Country Countdown

Silver Eagle

Emporia State University
(Exclusive Sports Broadcaster)

YOUR CONCERT

CONNECTION

GENERAL INFORMATION

Station Management reserves the right
to determine acceptability of any
product or service to be advertised.
Maximum contract length 1 year.
Contracts subject to cancellation on
28 days prior written notice for
programs, 14 days for announcements
Cancelled contracts subject to

short rate.

All Rates Net to Station




AYINNOD NHHAOW D0ZN

KZOC MODERN COUNTRY
Phone (316) 342-7655

1923 West 6th Ave. ® Suite 93 ® Emporia, KS. 66801



QUOAMYYDChouiem WownRE  mgnEny.
NOLYHYS%0 mpeaiy aa -33UeJ8u83UY SO DIURIqE ! :\. LH
sy} Ul PEEJE [BJnd O} BD|AINE opiaosd Amw se3awi/An 05 BE MGt SE sjeuBs ‘93jns 904 lepun o9l L300
"PIJBR(BUGS 0L SOUBISLGIL| SO PEIUUDNOS R
uIB448} 6} NP BUOINIIUI|l 9BEIEAOD 31q1ES0d “POIIW Uo[331pasd D34 UO PIBEQ BUOIIEIO SNOJUDT —— 20
o B e
0 o Spiekjes operog] |5
pioypaYy vosuugQ] sduwy ‘gs“g
z [ L) a [T utmiid O
[} vorydepy [~ am,':go Sj1@4 OYSOIN o Ouap S
% Rogunoa 8" 7w O NOSQoOM ot S -
S Ton 21 QOOMNINYD ) Q!
BT QAuoj) oy — N
o ELER -2 Aa:p!_){)o IU%“FI. sl ua e
=] A1 punonl o uojBujiing Suosit | praenii Apoqurd
SuouesER ] Ogyeydisapy @
o l%| wow' adio Jeezeg 104 19pe)) ot
i Qunoxog o, weiSO  [piojiey © o o
(/] i o L7
— o Medo A34400) mﬁfﬁh o Poomonoe) J uoue o
849 01
= =% o oAlsarem 2 quodug B "Ig -
it O0UPl  pungrumim 1810 smouaury | 2008 oo
siive ol : by
r__r L} AD QS VOGO ) OwanpW osupeay o 3SYHD sBuus
orwausng) sfpngo | 9¥%07
~d Ouopukt anupy odsiung eudwey
0linqmncy s..odonua% .,ﬁ';% ,S,’,,,w° O uary :owu;
QereoeniH Y snisiom ' NOAT
osnikong INYINEC “':l,ll)xd:l:igg a0 sdo
""" o oAl Ouolue
J OIS oyetp3 i 00 _,a,% o W8S pajmianiey osugi
Sy pusiuA 218pu0qI#) _ 39¥50) unA w0l
= 8 éqw!s qe|0 2B z] oa!p
o
a
x
o
<
3
g punog
SURY| @ amouesuo,
LYOMNIAYIY °
Hawwy  Ausino]
AINOLYMYLIOd
PUBRIOUNSIM g
2Rein Frudinniey

00°St SINTIN § 00°0S SaInuIN 0
00°S¢ SaINUIN ST 00°s8 saInuiy 09
SHLVI NVED0dd
0s°01 adessapy puodas Of
Al 23essapy puodas 09
SLIO0ddd SMAN ANV W V4
00°0€£L°T 00°0S0°T 0T | 00°200°C 00°0LL 0T
TIEIT'T 07'1S8 91 | TL0£9°T 0T°'LT79 91
89°189°1 08919 (4% I 274! 08°8L¥ 4!
89°SE1°T 08°9¢y 8 8t 8 08°¥Z¢ 8
09°€L8 00'9¢€ 9 J 0T°sS9 00°TsT 9
96°96S 09°62C 14 9¢"ISY 09°€LT 14
9L°S0E 09°L11 4 96°7€T 09°68 4
P£'8S1 06709 I o' 1C1 06°9% I
a1eqay 31 e EEFYY Ke 194 910q3y arey Aream  Aeq 1ad
SANODHS 09 SANODHS 0t
m—— e
pie) arey
£6 N4 A1uno) wIapop

£6-Z3



KGG

Daytime Primary Coverage
- - - - - Coffeyville, Kansas
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10,000 Watts Daytime -- 5000 Watts Nighttime
690 KC Full Time - ABC Affiliate



